

Charles J. Rehwinkel

Senior Attorney

Law/External Affairs

Post Office Box 2214 Tallahassee, FL 32316-2214 Mailstop FLTLH00107 Voice 850 847 0244 Fax 850 878 0777 charles.j.rehwinkel@mail.sprint.com

March 2, 2000

ORIGINAL

Blanca Bayo', Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0853

Re: Docket 991751-TP Sprint's Notice of Voluntary Dismissal

Dear Ms. Bayo':

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket is the original and seven (7) copies of Sprint's Notice of Voluntary Dismissal.

Please indicate receipt of the enclosed by stamping a duplicate of this letter and returning same to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Charles J. Rehwinkel

Clared . Relake

cc: Parties of Record

RECEIVED & FILED

FPSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Complaint of Sprint - Florida, Incorporated Regarding The Practices of Thrifty Call, Inc. in the Reporting)	Docket No. 99 TRIGINAL
of Percent Interstate Usage for Compensation for)	Filed: March 2, 2000
Jurisdictional Access Services.)	

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL

Sprint – Florida, Incorporated ("Sprint") hereby files this Notice that it withdraws and voluntarily dismisses, with prejudice, its Complaint against Thrifty Call, Inc., filed in this Docket.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 2nd day of March 2000.

Jerry M. Johns Charles J. Rehwinkel Susan Masterton

P.O. Box 2214

MC: FLTLHO0107

Tallahassee, Florida 32316-2214

ATTORNEYS FOR SPRINT

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT, ON MARCH 2, 1999, I HAVE SERVED BY U.S. MAIL OR HAND DELIVERY (*) A COPY OF SPRINT'S NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL ON THE FOLLOWING:

Danny E. Adams, Esq. Kelley, Drye & Warren, LLP 1200 19th Street, N.W. Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20036

Diana Caldwell, Esq.
Division of Legal Services *
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Floyd Self, Esq. Messer, Caparello & Self, P.A. 215 South Monroe Street, Suite 701 Tallahassee, Florida 32302-1942

Charles J. Rehwinkel